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INTERNATIONAL COMBINED EVENTS MEETING
2-3 of February, 2018 Lasnamd&e Indoor Arena

Accommodation
Pirita SPA Hotel
Purje 9, Tallinn

https://www tallinkhotels.com/pirita-spa-hotel

Meals

The Restaurant Regatta (on the 5th floor of the hotel)

Thursday, 1 of February
Breakfast

Lunch (Buffet)

Dinner (Buffet)

Friday, 2 of February
Breakfast
Lunch

Dinner (Buffet)

Saturday, 3 of February
Breakfast
Lunch

Dinner — Banquet (buffet)

Sunday, 4 of February
Breakfast
Lunch

7.00-10.00
14:00 - 15.30
19.00 -21.00

7.00-10.00

male athletes and their coaches* will eat in the competition
hall (water, yoghurt, bananas, sports drink & sandwiches).
Female athletes and their coaches will eat in hotel. (14:00 -
15:30)

Coaches* - Only they will eat in Indoor Arena Café.
19.00-21.00

8.00-11.00

male and female athletes and their coaches* will eat in the
competition hall (water, yoghurt, bananas, sports drink &
sandwiches)

Coaches* - Only they will eat in Indoor Arena Café.

19:00 - 21:00

8.00-11.00
Individual agreements with organising committee

Trainings — NB! Athletes, who wish to train on 1-2 February, are kindly asked to submit

Their request to e-mail address raido@ekijl.ee 3 hours in advance in order to arrange the

transportation, otherwise LOC will not guarantee transportation service to trainings.

Thursday, 1 of February

Friday, 2 of February

Transportation to Trainings

Thursday, 1 of February

12.15-14.15 Lasnamde Indoor Arena

11:00 - 12:45 Lasnamd&e Indoor Arena

Hotel — Lasnamd&e Indoor Arena 12:15
Lasnamde Indoor Arena - Hotel 14:15
Friday, 2 of February (Women)

Hotel — Lasnamde Indoor Arena 11:00
Lasnamde Indoor Arena - Hotel 12:45
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Transportation to Competition

Friday, 2 of February
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(Eaiistis)

Hotel — Lasnamd&e Indoor Arena

12:00

Lasnamde Indoor Arena - Hotel

After the competition

Saturday, 3 of February

Hotel — Lasnamd&e Indoor Arena

10:30

Lasnamde Indoor Arena - Hotel

After the competition

Minivan drivers: Urmo (Citroen Jumpy)
If you need a special transportation schedule, please contact Raido Roos (tel: + 372 5343

6252).

Competition timetable:

Friday, 2. February

14:00
14:30
15:20
15:35
16:20
16:40
17:45
18:00
19:00

Estonian Athletic Association

OPENING CEREMONY

M
M
M U20
M U20
M
M U20
M
M U20

60 m

Long Jump
60 m

Long Jump
Shot

Shot Put
High Jump
High Jump

Saturday, 3 .February

12:00
12:25
12:50
13:30
13:30
13:50
15:15
16:20
17:00
17:30
17:50

M 60 m Hurdles
M U20 60 m Hurdles
W 60 m Hurdles
M Pole Vault
W High Jump
M U20 Pole Vault
W Shot Put

W Long Jump
m+m U20 1000 m

W 800 m
VICTORY CEREMONY
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General Secretary

Information:
Sirje Lippe

Estonian Athletic Association

Tel: + 372 506 2390

sife@ekjl.ee

Ph: +372 667 7991
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