

INTERNATIONAL COMBINED EVENTS MEETING

2-3 of February, 2018 Lasnamäe Indoor Arena

Accommodation

Pirita SPA Hotel Purje 9, Tallinn

https://www.tallinkhotels.com/pirita-spa-hotel

Meals

The Restaurant Regatta (on the 5th floor of the hotel)

Thursday, 1 of February

 Breakfast
 7.00 – 10.00

 Lunch (Buffet)
 14:00 – 15.30

 Dinner (Buffet)
 19.00 – 21.00

Friday, 2 of February

Breakfast 7.00 – 10.00

Lunch male athletes and their coaches* will eat in the competition

hall (water, yoghurt, bananas, sports drink & sandwiches). Female athletes and their coaches will eat in hotel. (14:00 -

15:30)

Coaches* - Only they will eat in Indoor Arena Café.

Dinner (Buffet) 19.00 – 21.00

Saturday, 3 of February

Breakfast 8.00 – 11.00

Lunch male and female athletes and their coaches* will eat in the

competition hall (water, yoghurt, bananas, sports drink &

sandwiches)

Coaches* - Only they will eat in Indoor Arena Café.

Dinner – Banquet (buffet) 19:00 – 21:00

Sunday, 4 of February

Breakfast 8.00 – 11.00

Lunch Individual agreements with organising committee

<u>Irainings – NB! Athletes, who wish to train on 1-2 February, are kindly asked to submit</u>
<u>Their request to e-mail address raido@ekil.ee</u> 3 hours in advance in order to arrange the transportation, otherwise LOC will not guarantee transportation service to trainings.

<u>Thursday, 1 of February</u> 12.15 – 14.15 Lasnamäe Indoor Arena

<u>Friday, 2 of February</u> 11:00 - 12:45 Lasnamäe Indoor Arena

Transportation to Trainings

Thursday, 1 of February

Hotel – Lasnamäe Indoor Arena	12:15
Lasnamäe Indoor Arena - Hotel	14:15

Friday, 2 of February (Women)

Hotel – Lasnamäe Indoor Arena	11:00
Lasnamäe Indoor Arena - Hotel	12:45

Estonian Athletic Association Maakri 23, 10145 Tallinn, Estonia







<u>Transportation to Competition</u>

Friday, 2 of February

Hotel – Lasnamäe Indoor Arena	12:00		
Lasnamäe Indoor Arena - Hotel	After the competition		

Saturday, 3 of February

Hotel – Lasnamäe Indoor Arena	10:30		
Lasnamäe Indoor Arena - Hotel	After the competition		

Minivan drivers: Urmo (Citroen Jumpy)

If you need a special transportation schedule, please contact Raido Roos (tel: + 372 5343 6252).

Competition timetable:

Friday, 2.	. February
------------	------------

Saturday, 3 .February

14:00	OPENIN	IG CEREMONY	12:00	Μ	60 m Hurdles
14:30	M	60 m	12:25	M U20	60 m Hurdles
15:20	M	Long Jump	12:50	W	60 m Hurdles
15:35	M U20	60 m	13:30	M	Pole Vault
16:20	M U20	Long Jump	13:30	W	High Jump
16:40	M	Shot	13:50	M U20	Pole Vault
17:45	M U20	Shot Put	15:15	W	Shot Put
18:00	M	High Jump	16:20	W	Long Jump
19:00	M U20	High Jump	17:00	M+M U20	1000 m
			17:30	W	800 m
			17:50	VICTOR	Y CEREMONY

http://www.ekjl.ee/indoor meeting tallinn 2018

Information: Sirje Lippe General Secretary Estonian Athletic Association Tel: + 372 506 2390

sirje@ekjl.ee



Estonian Athletic Association Maakri 23, 10145 Tallinn, Estonia